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1U UNIVERSAL ACTIVE EQUIPMENT PANEL 
FOR 19’’ RACKS OR FRAMES
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Description
Netceed Universal Active Equipment Panels allow fiber management and active equipment utilization in a 
19” frame and 1U common space. The panel has two separate areas for equipment placement and optical 
terminations. Supports virtually any manufacturer’s 1U switch/router/hub as per dimensions shown below. 
Installation environments are entrance facilities, telecom rooms, equipment rooms, consolidation points, and 
central offices. Other connector types are available up to 12 fiber capacity upon on request.

Part Number Product Description Illustration

DC04SCAD-A2P-CPE

Panel 1U 19’’ equipped with 4 pigtails 
G657.A2 EZ, 2 duplex SC/APC 
adapters

DC06SCAD-A2P-CPE

Panel 1U 19’’ equipped with 4 pigtails 
G657.A2 EZ, 2 duplex SC/APC 
adapters

DC12SCAD-A2P-CPE

Panel 1U 19’’ equipped with 4 pigtails 
G657.A2 EZ, 2 duplex SC/APC 
adapters

Dimensions

•	 	Splicing capacity up to 24 fibers
•	 	Cold rolled steel construction 
•	 	Durable textured powder coating finish Light Grey (RAL7035)
•	 	Universal 19’’ rack compatibility 
•	 	Different type of connectors are available upon request
•	 	Light in weight and robust structure
•	 	Operating Temperature Range: -25° ~ 55°C (-13 ~ 131°F)
•	 	RoHS compliant

Key Features
DC04SCAD-A2P-CPE

DC06SCAD-A2P-CPE

DC12SCAD-A2P-CPE


